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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 39-continued 

Rates ef Duty Effective 
Tariff Geeds Part List 

Item NO'. 

I MFN·I 
II NO'. 

I 
B.P. Gen. Ref. Frem Te* 

DETERMINATION 

60.01.05 L Fabrics, unprinted, ether than- 25% 40% 
60.01.06 f er er 39 1/7/67 

Imitatien straw fabrics ef man-made fibres, per lb 30c 30c 
plain er fancy, when declared by a manu- plus 
facturer fer me by him enly in the manu- 15% 
facture ef hats er feetwear whichever rate returns the 

higher duty 
82.01.01 Spades ef pressed er stamped metal 20% 

I 
.. 

j 

45% 39 21/11/68 
AuI. free 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Decisions Cancelled: 

Sectien VI Antiexidants ... rubber .. .. , . 
30.03.09 Delexene CO'. pulvules .. ,. . , 
34.02.00 E. 97 ,. .. .. .. .. 

Sectien XI FabricG, imitation straw ... .. .. 
making hats 

58.07 Straw braid, peculiar ... paper yarn) .. .. 
58.07.09 Braids, wholly er partly ef wool, .. .. 

. . . trimmings 
Chapter Babies and ... .. .. .. .. 

60 and 61 exceed 3 in. 
60.01.05 } Fabrics, unprinted, other than .. .. 
60.01.06 Imitation straw fabrics ... feotwear 
Deter'n 

69.02.09 Bricks and shapes ... (ever 65 % Al 20 3) .. 
84.11.02 

} Moter compressers declared ... type 
84.11.09 

.. 
84.22.04 Conveyers, reller, power er gravity eperated .. 

Dated at Wellingten this 21st day of Nevember 1968. 

Reserve Bank of New Zealand 

PURSUANT to' section 33 ef the Reserve Bank of New Zealand 
Act 1964, the Reserve Bank, acting with the approval of 
the Minister 'of Finance, hereby. gives notice that, as a"t 
the close of business en 15 Novembe'f 1968, and Ull'tii further 
notice, balances to be maintained in the Reserve Bank by 
each ,trading bank shall be equal to' an amount which, when 
added to that bank's holdings of Reserve Bank notes as 
disclosed in 'that bank's latest available weekly return of 
Banking Statistics under the Statistics Act 1955, will be not 
less than the aggregate of: 

10 percent of that bank's demand deposits lilll New Zealland 
plUls 3 pe!fcent of that bank's time deposits in New Zealand 
as shown in the last preceding monthly return furnished by 
{hat bank in accordance with section 31 of the Reserve 
Bank of New Zealand Act 1964. 

R. W. R. WHITE, nepUlty Governor. 
Wellington, 13 November 1968. 
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V. W. THOMAS, Cemptreller of Custems. 

Reserve Bank of New Zealand 

PURSUANT to seotion 33 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand 
Act 1964, the Reserve Bank, acting with the approva1 O'f the 
MrnJister of Finance, hereby gives n01lllce th3.lt, as 3.It !the dose 
of bUsiinelss ;on 20 November 196'8, and unrt!il further notice, 
balances to be maintained tin ,the Reserve Bank 'by each trading 
bank shal[ be equal Ito an amount which, when added to 
that 'bank's hold'1llgs oif Reserve Bank notes as disclosed ,in 
'that bank's latesit available weeklly return of Banlci.ng Sta'tlistics 
under the Statistics Act 1955, will be not [ess than the 
aggregate of.: 

16 percent of that bank"s demand deposiii1:s in New Zeahnd 
plus 3 percen.t Off Ithat bank',s time deposits in N ew Zea~and 
as shown in Ithe last preceding monthiy return furnished by 
that bank lin accordance w;i,th section 31 of the Rese'fve Bank 
ef New Zea.'land Act 1964. 

R. W. R.WHITE, Deputy Governor. 
WeUington, 18 November 1968. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF A';;sETS AND LIABIUTIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Notes in Circulatien 
Demand Deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Marketing Acceunts 
(d) Other .. 

Time depesits .. 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies ether than 
currency-

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Other liabilities 
Capital acceunts-

(a) Genera] Reserve Fund 
(b) Other Reserves •. 

New Zealand 
$ 

390,431 
25,252,958 

3,000,000 
14,061,427 

WEDNESDAY, 6 NOVEMBER 1968 
$ 

160,686,261 

30,170,068 
21,840,597 
6,235,180 

81,480,348 

25,643,389 
4,466,221 

17,061,427 

$347,583,491 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and shert-term 
bills 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand Cein 
Disceunts 
Advances-

(a) TO' the State (including Treasury 
bills) 

(b) TO' Marketing Acceunts 
(c) Other Advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government Securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

$ 
87,724,604 
34,264,917 

$ 
868,143 

---- 121,989,521 
6,778,021 

22,130,896 
116,792,997 

7,866,835 
--~- 146,790,728 

61,777,333 
147,000 

61,924,333 
9,232,745 

$347,583,491 

M. R. HUTTON. Chief Acceuntant. 


