TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 39-continued

Tariff	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
Item No.				B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
		Deter	MINA	TION		<u>'</u>		·		
60.01.05 60.01.06	Fabrics, unprinted, other than— Imitation straw fabrics of man-made f	ibres, pe	 r lb	25% or 30c	•••	40% or 30c		39	1/7/67	
	plain or fancy, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in the manu- facture of hats or footwear				er rate ret	plus 15%				
82.01.01	Spades of pressed or stamped metal				r duty	45%	••	39	21/11/68	••
		Misce	LLAN	EOUS		t .				
Decisions C	Cancelled:									
Section VI	Antioxidantsrubber							27		
30.03.09	Doloxene Co. pulvules	• •				• •	• ••		••	
34.02.00	E. 97	••		••				25		
Section XI	Fabrics, imitation straw	• •	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••
58.07	Straw braid, peculiarpaper yarn)									
58.07.09	Braids, wholly or partly of wool,trimmings	••		••	••	•••		,	, ••	••
Chapter 60 and 61	Babies and	••		••	••	••		32	••	••
60.01.05 60.01.06	Fabrics, unprinted, other than Imitation straw fabricsfootwear	••		••	••			• •	••	••
Deter'n 69.02.09	Bricks and shapes(over 65% A1 ₂ 0 ₃)							23		••
84.11.02 84.11.09	Motor compressors declaredtype				••	••		27	••	٠
84.22.04	Conveyors, roller, power or gravity operated									

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of November 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Reserve Bank of New Zealand

PURSUANT to section 33 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964, the Reserve Bank, acting with the approval of the Minister of Finance, hereby gives notice that, as at the close of business on 15 November 1968, and until further notice, balances to be maintained in the Reserve Bank by each trading bank shall be equal to an amount which, when added to that bank's holdings of Reserve Bank notes as disclosed in that bank's latest available weekly return of Banking Statistics under the Statistics Act 1955, will be not less than the aggregate of:

10 percent of that bank's demand deposits in New Zealand plus 3 percent of that bank's time deposits in New Zealand as shown in the last preceding monthly return furnished by that bank in accordance with section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964.

R. W. R. WHITE, Deputy Governor.

Wellington, 13 November 1968.

Reserve Bank of New Zealand

PURSUANT to section 33 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964, the Reserve Bank, acting with the approval of the Minister of Finance, hereby gives notice that, as at the close of business on 20 November 1968, and until further notice, balances to be maintained in the Reserve Bank by each trading bank shall be equal to an amount which, when added to that bank's holdings of Reserve Bank notes as disclosed in that bank's latest available weekly return of Banking Statistics under the Statistics Act 1955, will be not less than the aggregate of:

16 percent of that bank's demand deposits in New Zealand plus 3 percent of that bank's time deposits in New Zealand as shown in the last preceding monthly return furnished by that bank in accordance with section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964.

R. W. R. WHITE, Deputy Governor.

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.

Wellington, 18 November 1968.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY 6 NOVEMBER 1968

WEDNESDAY, 6 NOVEMBER 1968											
Liabilit		\$		Assets		\$					
Notes in Circulation		160,686,261	Gold			868,143					
Demand Deposits—			Overseas assets—			•					
(a) State		30,170,068	(a) Current accounts and sl	nort-term							
(b) Banks	•• ••	21,840,597	bills	• •	87,724,604						
(c) Marketing Accounts		6,235,180	(b) Investments	• •	34,264,917	101 000 701					
(d) Other Time deposits	••	81,480,348	New Zealand Coin			121,989,521					
	n New Zealand		Discounts	• •	••	6,778,021					
currency—	ii ivew z.caiane	•	Advances—	••	••	••					
(a) Demand	390,431		(a) To the State (including	Treasury							
(b) Time	25,252,958		bills)	11005015	22,130,896						
.,		- 25,643,389	(b) To Marketing Accounts		116,792,997						
Other liabilities	•	4,466,221	(c) Other Advances		7,866,835						
Capital accounts—			• •			146,790,728					
(a) General Reserve Fund	3,000,000		Investments in New Zealand-								
(b) Other Reserves	14,061,427		(a) N.Z. Government Secur	ities	61,777,333						
		- 17,061,427	(b) Other	• •	147,000						
			0.45		-	61,924,333					
			Other assets	• •	••	9,232,745					
		\$347,583,491			- :	\$347,583,491					